o

< | 2ob/926

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION

ob /926

/home/amp14442/dm. tecmod

|
|
PART RE Y FIRST TERMINAL NAME: AMPMODU ™ MOD 11 RECEPTACLE :
NSUBEEEE? 1 C U855E4DO4O > R et CRIMPING DATA SIM TO HDM 466827 % :
e WANGE 25 22 ] oA R HE e JIRE SIZE o)
2805302 2805306 Ao .022 £.001 [0.55 £0.03mm] 30 OR 283 (50 io :
E9 [ L)
2BU530-3 = NOT USED o= |
SEELE SEREEE e C.028 =.001 [0.71 =0.03mm] 24 OR 22 57 1
GROUP 11 ‘
WIRE RANGE 30-28 D |.025 +.001 [0.64 +0.03mm] 26 66
280422-1 | 280422-4 [CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE EEN I
280422-2 280422-5 64 |
SERYEEE WIRE | .055 [1.40mm] F 30 - 22 03 :
280709-2 | INSUL | 062 [1.57mm] 0 /2 .043 - .05k 50 |
WIRE STRIP LENGTH TERM AFPPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION|ISET UP GAGE |LAYOQUT 1 :
— 114-20004 200 SEE CUSTOMER MANUAL NONE 11817 00
129 5o l
2 - C 8-354779-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3400)C |128 58 1
g 2 - C 7-354779-6 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3370)B |127 57 |
g 2 - C 65-354779-8 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3330A |126 REF | B 6534433-8 PAWL, FEED 56 }
2 1 - A 986950 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION |125 55 |
; 1 - A 217238-3 GENERAL [NSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 54—
5 123 53 1
B 122 52 |
E 1 — A A-2708-0 FIN,SLT SPR(¢.093x.75)5T GDE FL | 121 5 :
o 1 - B 59070712 PLATE, SERIAL NO. 120 50 |
< 2 - A 21899-2 WASHER,FLAT (#1005 G ADJ BLK[119 49 }
3 118 1 - A 6306026 CAM, PRE-FEED 1.52 STROKE| 48 1
. 2 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK [117 47
= 116 45 ;
115 1 - A 65301971 PLUG, NYLON 45
I I 210242 WASHER, LOCK (+#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 1 - | C 4556731 RAM 44 }
REF | - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8)FEED FINGER [ 113 1 - A 65301251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 |
2 - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#B)DEP-HOLD |112 1 - A 301241 WASHER, RAM 42
REF | - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8)STRIPPER | 111 1 - A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)| 41
110 1 - A 23241-6 BALL, STEFEL 40
109 1 - A 65301701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
108 1 - C 6301424 DISC, INSULATION 38
107 1 - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
106 1 - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
105 1 - B E30212-1 POST, RAM 35
104 34 }
1 - A 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20%.25 LWRAM | 103 1 - C AB2544 -1 PLATE, BASE SPECIAL 33
D 102 1 - A 6530432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32§
4 - A 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.13) 1D PLATE| 107 1 - B 4625431 BLOCK, SCREW SPECIAL 37 :
1 - B 8193471 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 1 - B 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88) DRAG 59 1 - C A55671-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29 ;
1 - A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LWIANVIL| 98 1 - C 1-455888-9 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |
g7 2 - A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG D7
1 - A 3-21000-8 SCR, SHC (10-32%. 88)MOUNTING | 9B 1 - B 65305461 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 |
1 - A 2-21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50)56 ADJ BLK | 95 1 - B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
5 - A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) SHEAR-TERM SUP | G4 1 - D 65-690504 -4 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24
53 1 - A 65304381 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
92 22 }
T - A 1=21002-7 SCR, SHC (b=32x. 50) CAM Y1 ] - A A6 3750- GUIDE, SCRAF 21 B
2 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) SCR BLK| S0 20
89 REF | C AB2615-1 STRIPPER 19 :
2 - A 1-21002-6 SCR, SHC(B-32x.25)REAR SHEAR PL | 88 1 - B 530518-2 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18 |
5 2 ~ A 2-21000-8 SCR, SHC (8-32x.53) DEP-HOLD DOWN| 87 1 - A 65316681 GUARD, CHIP (REAR) 17 1
REF | - A 2-22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 8B 1 - A 6530467 -1 STOP, SHEAR (REAR) 16 |
2 - A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40%. 25)F ST GUIDE 85 1 1 - B 1-630691 -0 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) 15 }
y REF - A 227 33-9 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50 SL)STRIPPER | 84 ] - B EHE10253-1 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 14 :
E 83 1 1 - C 65304631 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) 13 |
e 52 2 - A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12 ;
1 - A 3-22603-1 SCR,HEX (10-32%.38)56 ADJ BL| 81 1 - B 653046712 STOP, SHEAR (FRONT) 11 |
50 1 - B 4625481 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) SP| 10 f—
E 79 ] 1 - B AB2547 -1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) SP | 9 :
2l s 78 1 1 - C 65329802 ANV IL 3 |
i ﬁ ENA Z - B A53310-8 SLADE, STRIPPING (#26) Yl ] - C H-240641 -4 SPACER, DEPRESSOKR (REAR)| 7 :
=l ¢ 76 1 - B 65304681 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR 5 |
; - 75 1 - A 4628381 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) SP| 5 }
= 1 - A 5906031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 1 - B 1-238011-3 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
¢ § 1 - A 230301 SCR,SKT CAP (B-32x.25)CP DSC| 73 fo 1 - C 7-456135-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 l
| & 72 1 - C 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
i PRE-FEED 1 5/8 STROKE 71 | 1 - C D—A56402-3 CRIMPER, WIRF 1
2 <C>\ *W M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIFTION ILEM *W /M SDIWZGE FPART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM :
< A SECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ' ‘ ~4——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DOWG REYISION) A
(REF) D ’ QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST ATY REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST :
A CREASE LIGHTLY. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. |MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _ |
DO NOT SCALE PRINT. o o o |
| A ITEM NOT SHOWN SERSE sPRc R iED,  [OR 5/4/98]APF 974790 1
5 A  PLC DEC £ J.BAKER T ELBIN ARIE 7 1neorporoten |
i s INSULATION CRIMP HEIGHT .0B8B MAX. S PLC DEC 4o Chc 8/d/gs o [REL - Harr | 2ourg, P4 17105-3608 ;
K /5\ CUT TO LENSTH AT ASSY DI CFR O avces = " STRIPPER CRIMPER APPLICATOR |staieeen car ‘
S 0157 ROTATED 130° B 0150-7486-97 TB | 1-97 | sURF TEXTURE . v . STRIPPER CRI\/MPER :
O\ es E TR e o e | e |G B S | D S6792E M |G ;
TIEETE N e e o i 5 = 5 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING ;  [®"™7 ;
\




